structures. The City of Anoka’s Zoning Ordinance 
requires a conditional use permit for structures 
over thirty-five feet in height unless the structure 
is a wireless telecommunications tower located 
on public property and less than one-hundred 
sixty-five (165) feet in height. Towers higher than 
one-hundred sixty-five (165) feet would require a 
variance from this provision. Consistent with the 
Aeronautics Rules and Regulations, Part 8800.1200, 
as amended, the City will notify the Commissioner 
of MnDOT at least thirty (30) days in advance 
of any application where the applicant proposes